
Elite Men
1. 3 10053700695 Markus GE 40 Team 3:15:36 (2) 3:14:49 (1) 2:23:57 (1) 00:49:29 (1) 9:43:49 --
2. 1 10003856944 Alban AU 42 Team Bulls 3:15:35 (1) 3:15:32 (2) 2:24:58 (2) 00:50:30 (2) 9:46:33 +00:02:44
3. 6 10011122547 Pirmin GE 26 Team 3:20:19 (4) 3:20:13 (4) 2:26:59 (4) 00:52:07 (5) 9:59:37 +00:15:48
4. 38 10035085284 Moran AU 24 Team Felbermayr 3:20:16 (3) 3:19:21 (3) 2:27:00 (5) 00:53:13 (7) 9:59:48 +00:15:59
5. 10 10051804347 Julian GE 32 Team 3:27:21 (10) 3:20:27 (5) 2:27:42 (6) 00:53:02 (6) 10:08:31 +00:24:42
6. 164 10007336229 Kevin SUI 28 Team PEDALE 3:26:01 (6) 3:24:31 (7) 2:30:41 (9) 00:50:40 (4) 10:11:50 +00:28:01
7. 16 10095763333 Simon GE 23 Sülzle 3:31:10 (13) 3:28:07 (12) 2:26:02 (3) 00:50:34 (3) 10:15:52 +00:32:03
8. 36 10003343248 Daniel AU 34 3:31:11 (14) 3:25:31 (9) 2:29:53 (7) 00:55:24 (11) 10:21:58 +00:38:09
9. 13 10075496700 Marek GE 23 Sülzle 3:27:19 (9) 3:29:16 (13) 2:31:24 (11) 00:54:05 (10) 10:22:03 +00:38:14
10 114 10009998458 Amando ME 24 Amando 3:26:31 (7) 3:22:26 (6) 2:39:38 (19) 00:53:38 (9) 10:22:11 +00:38:22
11 20 10009079180 Rok Naglič AU 25 CALCIT BIKE 3:26:57 (8) 3:31:48 (15) 2:30:53 (10) 00:53:18 (8) 10:22:55 +00:39:06
12 32 10022394048 Erik SW 35 3:30:00 (11) 3:29:50 (14) 2:30:20 (8) 00:57:17 (19) 10:27:26 +00:43:37
13 2 10005879796 David AU 36 Pure 3:31:07 (12) 3:25:37 (10) 2:34:30 (12) 00:56:37 (17) 10:27:50 +00:44:01
14 37 10006980142 Lars NO 35 Birk Sport Racing 3:31:50 (16) 3:26:00 (11) 2:34:31 (13) 00:55:42 (13) 10:28:02 +00:44:13
15 18 10008095137 Sebastian CHI 29 Team Chile 3:31:48 (15) 3:33:32 (16) 2:35:18 (15) 00:56:19 (16) 10:36:56 +00:53:07
16 34 10052918736 Pedro CHI 26 Team Chile 3:41:31 (22) 3:37:32 (18) 2:34:31 (14) 00:55:36 (12) 10:49:08 +01:05:19
17 9 10006908202 Milan CZ 29 DECATHLON 3:37:14 (17) 3:38:06 (19) 2:37:36 (18) 00:57:28 (20) 10:50:22 +01:06:33
18 40 10008896294 Johannes GE 32 Eichenkreuz 3:38:51 (19) 3:38:08 (20) 2:41:40 (21) 00:57:06 (18) 10:55:44 +01:11:55
19 35 10052514669 Diego Del CHI 22 Team Chile Pivot 3:37:50 (18) 3:49:22 (23) 2:37:16 (17) 00:56:04 (15) 11:00:31 +01:16:42
20 8 100068913 27 Eimantas LTU 29 Colibri Cycling 3:54:36 (25) 3:37:19 (17) 2:36:57 (16) 00:55:49 (14) 11:04:39 +01:20:50
21 17 10052821635 Tim GE 30 Team 3:39:59 (21) 3:41:27 (22) 2:45:09 (24) 00:59:37 (24) 11:06:11 +01:22:22
22 27 10004203013 Michael GE 39 SRT Protective 3:39:37 (20) 3:41:25 (21) 2:44:10 (22) 01:02:22 (25) 11:07:33 +01:23:44
23 30 10061917306 Lars GE 36 GESUNDHEITSP 3:43:43 (23) 4:03:54 (26) 2:44:31 (23) 00:58:19 (22) 11:30:25 +01:46:36
24 19 10058589192 Valentin GE 26 Sülzle 3:51:59 (24) 4:02:15 (25) 2:51:28 (25) 00:57:48 (21) 11:43:29 +01:59:40

Overal classification
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25 24 10079721250 Christian GE 37 Sebamed Bike 4:16:28 (28) 4:25:37 (27) 3:08:18 (27) 01:05:29 (26) 12:55:51 +03:12:02
R Bib UCI id Name Nati Age Team Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Time

26/09/2021 - 12:48:56 Timing and results by KVS Timing
Preliminary results

2 / 3



Elite Women
1. 163 10010671091 Angelika AU 25 KTM Factory MTB 3:58:21 (1) 4:05:12 (3) 2:56:20 (1) 01:05:16 (2) 12:05:08 --
2. 111 10060387130 Chiara GE 22 4:03:26 (2) 4:12:48 (4) 3:00:31 (4) 01:04:56 (1) 12:21:39 +00:16:31
3. 112 100 074 012 82 Hildegunn NO 36 Molde CK Team: 4:11:23 (3) 4:04:56 (2) 3:00:09 (2) 01:11:04 (6) 12:27:30 +00:22:22
4. 113 10011005642 Costanza ITA 35 RDR Italia Racing 4:32:05 (7) 4:03:05 (1) 3:00:10 (3) 01:07:57 (3) 12:43:16 +00:38:08
5. 101 10007431291 Greete EST 30 MTB Pro 4:13:58 (4) 4:21:04 (5) 3:03:08 (5) 01:09:57 (5) 12:48:05 +00:42:57
6. 106 10011025042 Geerte NE 31 Cycling Team 4:26:50 (6) 4:21:40 (6) 3:07:31 (6) 01:08:42 (4) 13:04:42 +00:59:34
7. 102 10077524606 Tanja GE 24 Team 4:39:15 (9) 4:33:54 (7) 3:15:49 (7) 01:13:25 (7) 13:42:22 +01:37:14
8. 110 10061918518 Michaela GE 35 RSV Passau - 4:42:02 (10) 4:37:30 (8) 3:25:07 (8) 01:17:45 (10) 14:02:22 +01:57:14
9. 104 10051359864 Pilar CHI 31 Team Chile 4:38:08 (8) 4:43:51 (9) 3:39:10 (10) 01:21:17 (11) 14:22:24 +02:17:16
10 109 10010580256 Iris van NE 28 MBC de 5:03:21 (11) 4:48:04 (10) 3:42:58 (11) 01:16:03 (9) 14:50:25 +02:45:17
11 105 10075257230 Maruša SL 23 Calcit Bike Team 5:11:54 (12) 5:11:55 (11) 3:33:20 (9) 01:16:01 (8) 15:13:09 +03:08:01
12 107 10036195027 Jessika GE 28 Burn Baby 5:41:25 (13) 5:40:04 (12) 4:04:26 (12) 01:34:24 (12) 17:00:17 +04:55:09

R Bib UCI id Name Nati Age Team Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Time
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Elite Master
1. 159 10001423759 Uwe Hardter GE 44 Team 3:25:41 (1) 3:30:33 (1) 2:28:54 (1) 00:54:40 (1) 10:19:47 --
2. 162 10010918140 Andreas Dollinger AU 40 grafikeria 3:33:38 (2) 3:49:22 (2) 2:49:53 (5) 01:03:39 (5) 11:16:30 +00:56:43
3. 160 10006970341 Sascha Schwindling GE 38 TEAM 3:50:04 (3) 3:51:53 (4) 2:44:24 (2) 00:58:54 (3) 11:25:12 +01:05:25
4. 150 10063179619 Jukka Oikarinen FIN 40 Oulu Triathlon 3:52:31 (4) 3:50:50 (3) 2:44:26 (3) 01:01:20 (4) 11:29:07 +01:09:20
5. 156 10008604284 Juha Vähämetsä FIN 40 KiiRi 3:57:04 (5) 3:52:58 (5) 2:54:57 (6) 01:05:35 (7) 11:50:32 +01:30:45
6. 158 10004543119 Andreas Gatterer AU 41 HRT 4:08:49 (7) 4:16:51 (7) 2:45:16 (4) 00:57:49 (2) 12:08:43 +01:48:56
7. 157 10004475623 Orestis Andriotis GR 34 Nora Racing 4:05:55 (6) 4:03:45 (6) 2:59:47 (7) 01:04:49 (6) 12:14:14 +01:54:27
8. 155 10023289983 Jeroen Daniels NE 43 Cycling Team 4:28:28 (8) 4:28:39 (8) 3:17:38 (8) 01:13:27 (8) 13:28:11 +03:08:24

Overal classification
R Bib UCI id Name Nati Age Team Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Time

27/09/2021 - 13:56:40 Timing and results by KVS Timing
Preliminary results

1 / 1



Alpentour Trophy
Men

1. 314 Benjami GE 33 3:32:57 (1) 3:38:16 (1) 2:37:44 (1) 00:56:46 (1) 10:45:40 -- Sportklasse Men II (1)
2. 368 Hüseyin TU 41 3:48:56 (5) 3:41:06 (3) 2:41:30 (2) 00:57:16 (3) 11:08:46 +00:23:06 Sportklasse Men III (1)
3. 277 Benjami GE 30 3:45:33 (3) 3:45:54 (4) 2:45:16 (5) 00:56:58 (2) 11:13:39 +00:27:59 Sportklasse Men II (2)
4. 307 Bram BE 32 3:44:38 (2) 3:39:37 (2) 2:59:18 (17) 00:57:51 (4) 11:21:23 +00:35:43 Sportklasse Men II (3)
5. 316 Manuel AU 29 3:48:49 (4) 3:50:21 (6) 2:44:07 (3) 00:59:01 (6) 11:22:17 +00:36:37 Sportklasse Men II (4)
6. 317 Georg AU 31 3:56:28 (7) 3:50:01 (5) 2:44:40 (4) 01:00:05 (10) 11:31:14 +00:45:34 Sportklasse Men II (5)
7. 310 Tobias GE 33 3:57:22 (10) 3:55:46 (8) 2:45:47 (6) 00:59:43 (7) 11:38:38 +00:52:58 Sportklasse Men II (6)
8. 313 Philipp GE 29 4:01:38 (14) 3:57:36 (10) 2:47:55 (7) 00:58:21 (5) 11:45:29 +00:59:49 Sportklasse Men II (7)
9. 312 Andrius LT 33 4:01:21 (13) 3:52:35 (7) 2:54:28 (11) 01:06:35 (26) 11:54:58 +01:09:18 Sportklasse Men II (8)
1 288 Peter NE 37 4:02:14 (15) 4:01:28 (12) 2:52:17 (8) 00:59:51 (8) 11:55:49 +01:10:09 Sportklasse Men II (9)
1 251 Daniel DE 26 4:04:10 (16) 3:57:24 (9) 3:04:16 (32) 00:59:59 (9) 12:05:47 +01:20:07 Sportklasse Men I (1)
1 375 Leander NE 42 3:58:10 (11) 4:07:28 (13) 2:56:02 (14) 01:04:10 (17) 12:05:48 +01:20:08 Sportklasse Men III (2)
1 354 Julian GE 43 4:05:54 (17) 3:58:50 (11) 2:53:56 (9) 01:08:05 (35) 12:06:43 +01:21:03 Sportklasse Men III (3)
1 264 Johann AU 28 4:13:03 (20) 4:08:59 (14) 2:55:11 (13) 01:05:35 (22) 12:22:46 +01:37:06 Sportklasse Men I (2)
1 428 Eduard AU 56 3:56:59 (9) 4:15:22 (21) 3:02:31 (26) 01:08:13 (37) 12:23:04 +01:37:24 Sportklasse Men IV (1)
1 300 Roy GE 36 4:15:34 (21) 4:10:24 (16) 2:54:27 (10) 01:03:41 (15) 12:24:04 +01:38:24 Sportklasse Men II (10)
1 346 Jesper DE 47 3:56:42 (8) 4:32:31 (50) 2:54:49 (12) 01:03:06 (13) 12:27:06 +01:41:26 Sportklasse Men III (4)
1 305 Gijs NE 35 4:12:48 (19) 4:10:38 (17) 2:59:30 (19) 01:06:47 (28) 12:29:42 +01:44:02 Sportklasse Men II (11)
1 262 Roy NE 28 4:17:59 (26) 4:10:23 (15) 2:59:30 (18) 01:03:21 (14) 12:31:12 +01:45:32 Sportklasse Men I (3)
2 286 Christia AU 32 4:21:05 (31) 4:11:00 (18) 2:57:24 (16) 01:06:32 (25) 12:35:59 +01:50:19 Sportklasse Men II (12)
2 289 Matthias AU 32 4:11:00 (18) 4:16:13 (24) 3:02:28 (25) 01:08:48 (40) 12:38:28 +01:52:48 Sportklasse Men II (13)
2 400 Manfred AU 56 4:17:58 (25) 4:12:16 (19) 3:01:21 (22) 01:08:36 (39) 12:40:09 +01:54:29 Sportklasse Men IV (2)

GC after stage 3
Sportsklasse
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2 351 Filip CZ 40 4:17:34 (24) 4:15:57 (22) 3:02:42 (28) 01:06:20 (24) 12:42:32 +01:56:52 Sportklasse Men III (5)
2 297 Derk-Ja NE 30 4:22:53 (35) 4:16:07 (23) 3:01:05 (21) 01:05:06 (21) 12:45:09 +01:59:29 Sportklasse Men II (14)
2 260 Carlo GE 25 4:18:18 (27) 4:19:49 (28) 3:04:18 (33) 01:06:02 (23) 12:48:26 +02:02:46 Sportklasse Men I (4)
2 311 Fabian NE 36 4:15:51 (22) 4:20:40 (32) 3:07:27 (41) 01:09:16 (43) 12:53:12 +02:07:32 Sportklasse Men II (15)
2 401 Roland GE 56 4:17:24 (23) 4:26:10 (40) 3:02:41 (27) 01:07:06 (30) 12:53:19 +02:07:39 Sportklasse Men IV (3)
2 438 Francis BE 50 4:24:13 (37) 4:17:11 (26) 3:03:02 (30) 01:08:57 (41) 12:53:22 +02:07:42 Sportklasse Men IV (4)
2 407 Martin SU 51 4:22:41 (34) 4:17:11 (25) 3:05:55 (36) 01:10:00 (47) 12:55:46 +02:10:06 Sportklasse Men IV (5)
3 424 Axel GE 55 4:23:21 (36) 4:20:28 (29) 3:03:00 (29) 01:09:01 (42) 12:55:48 +02:10:08 Sportklasse Men IV (6)
3 414 Františe SV 52 4:19:25 (28) 4:20:38 (30) 3:08:34 (43) 01:10:57 (55) 12:59:32 +02:13:52 Sportklasse Men IV (7)
3 308 Florian GE 33 4:25:49 (41) 4:15:10 (20) 3:11:52 (57) 01:07:12 (31) 13:00:02 +02:14:22 Sportklasse Men II (16)
3 439 Alfred AU 57 4:25:36 (40) 4:23:07 (34) 3:05:56 (37) 01:10:17 (49) 13:04:55 +02:19:15 Sportklasse Men IV (8)
3 387 Bas NE 45 4:29:48 (47) 4:26:13 (41) 3:01:42 (23) 01:08:09 (36) 13:05:51 +02:20:11 Sportklasse Men III (6)
3 306 Seppe BE 33 4:21:04 (30) 4:25:56 (38) 3:08:36 (45) 01:10:31 (51) 13:06:06 +02:20:26 Sportklasse Men II (17)
3 292 Jeroen BE 37 4:37:29 (60) 4:20:50 (33) 3:04:26 (34) 01:03:46 (16) 13:06:29 +02:20:49 Sportklasse Men II (18)
3 432 Tomi SL 52 4:35:05 (55) 4:18:11 (27) 3:03:20 (31) 01:10:00 (46) 13:06:35 +02:20:55 Sportklasse Men IV (9)
3 299 Hans NE 35 4:29:28 (46) 4:20:39 (31) 3:08:42 (46) 01:08:25 (38) 13:07:12 +02:21:32 Sportklasse Men II (19)
3 309 Alexand GE 29 4:27:31 (43) 4:25:57 (39) 3:05:39 (35) 01:11:36 (57) 13:10:42 +02:25:02 Sportklasse Men II (20)
4 293 Steffen DE 36 4:24:18 (39) 4:25:19 (37) 3:11:29 (55) 01:10:00 (45) 13:11:04 +02:25:24 Sportklasse Men II (21)
4 333 Bernd AU 46 4:27:34 (44) 4:24:42 (36) 3:09:03 (49) 01:10:21 (50) 13:11:39 +02:25:59 Sportklasse Men III (7)
4 318 Benedik GE 33 4:34:03 (52) 4:28:19 (46) 3:02:27 (24) 01:07:15 (32) 13:12:03 +02:26:23 Sportklasse Men II (22)
4 315 Florian AU 30 4:26:08 (42) 4:35:10 (53) 3:08:49 (47) 01:04:12 (18) 13:14:16 +02:28:36 Sportklasse Men II (23)
4 390 Andrius LT 46 4:36:33 (59) 4:24:15 (35) 3:08:34 (44) 01:11:20 (56) 13:20:41 +02:35:01 Sportklasse Men III (8)
4 411 Jörg GE 52 4:31:04 (48) 4:27:42 (43) 3:11:28 (54) 01:10:47 (53) 13:20:59 +02:35:19 Sportklasse Men IV (10)
4 348 Jack NE 47 4:32:51 (51) 4:27:56 (45) 3:11:15 (53) 01:09:27 (44) 13:21:28 +02:35:48 Sportklasse Men III (9)
4 339 Waldem GE 48 4:35:30 (57) 4:27:52 (44) 3:13:25 (59) 01:07:27 (33) 13:24:12 +02:38:32 Sportklasse Men III (10)
4 374 David BE 40 4:36:15 (58) 4:29:51 (47) 3:07:26 (40) 01:14:15 (69) 13:27:46 +02:42:06 Sportklasse Men III (11)
4 257 Stefan AU 27 4:43:01 (65) 4:33:57 (51) 2:57:23 (15) 01:14:22 (70) 13:28:42 +02:43:02 Sportklasse Men I (5)
5 261 Lucas AU 24 4:27:35 (45) 4:39:23 (63) 3:11:35 (56) 01:10:36 (52) 13:29:07 +02:43:27 Sportklasse Men I (6)

R Bib Name Nat Age Tea Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Time Cat.
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5 282 Michael GE 37 4:43:36 (67) 4:35:45 (55) 3:07:24 (38) 01:04:52 (19) 13:31:35 +02:45:55 Sportklasse Men II (24)
5 525 Markus AU 28 4:39:18 (62) 4:38:41 (61) 3:08:50 (48) 01:06:46 (27) 13:33:34 +02:47:54 Sportklasse Men I (7)
5 356 Thomas AU 44 4:35:29 (56) 4:40:42 (66) 3:10:08 (51) 01:07:45 (34) 13:34:03 +02:48:23 Sportklasse Men III (12)
5 272 Moritz GE 34 4:32:13 (49) 4:37:21 (57) 3:14:22 (60) 01:13:58 (67) 13:37:52 +02:52:12 Sportklasse Men II (25)
5 388 Hans AU 43 4:32:16 (50) 4:26:57 (42) 3:22:38 (70) 01:16:15 (81) 13:38:04 +02:52:24 Sportklasse Men III (13)
5 427 Bartl AU 52 4:24:15 (38) 4:35:47 (56) 3:20:31 (68) 01:18:11 (86) 13:38:43 +02:53:03 Sportklasse Men IV (11)
5 361 Claus DE 46 4:40:01 (63) 4:31:59 (49) 3:15:16 (61) 01:11:38 (58) 13:38:53 +02:53:13 Sportklasse Men III (14)
5 290 Anton AU 37 4:46:43 (68) 4:31:54 (48) 3:10:44 (52) 01:10:09 (48) 13:39:28 +02:53:48 Sportklasse Men II (26)
5 342 Ole DE 48 4:19:44 (29) 4:34:42 (52) 3:31:17 (86) 01:14:58 (72) 13:40:40 +02:55:00 Sportklasse Men III (15)
6 343 Daniel SU 49 4:43:08 (66) 4:35:33 (54) 3:09:55 (50) 01:13:43 (65) 13:42:18 +02:56:38 Sportklasse Men III (16)
6 443 Rene FR 60 4:34:22 (53) 4:38:38 (60) 3:17:46 (62) 01:14:10 (68) 13:44:54 +02:59:14 Sportklasse Men V (1)
6 258 Lukas AU 24 4:51:10 (79) 4:40:31 (65) 3:12:59 (58) 01:07:00 (29) 13:51:38 +03:05:58 Sportklasse Men I (8)
6 391 Andreas AU 44 4:38:29 (61) 4:38:42 (62) 3:22:57 (72) 01:12:21 (60) 13:52:27 +03:06:47 Sportklasse Men III (17)
6 291 Vincent BE 30 4:55:29 (85) 4:52:57 (79) 3:08:23 (42) 01:02:18 (12) 13:59:06 +03:13:26 Sportklasse Men II (27)
6 250 Morten DE 26 4:40:50 (64) 4:37:57 (58) 3:41:24 (101) 01:05:01 (20) 14:05:10 +03:19:30 Sportklasse Men I (9)
6 357 Steven BE 45 4:21:14 (32) 5:43:23 (117) 3:00:33 (20) 01:00:20 (11) 14:05:29 +03:19:49 Sportklasse Men III (18)
6 417 Leo AU 60 4:50:53 (78) 4:43:40 (68) 3:18:32 (63) 01:13:28 (63) 14:06:33 +03:20:53 Sportklasse Men V (2)
6 323 Markus GE 43 4:48:47 (74) 4:45:49 (73) 3:19:31 (64) 01:13:19 (61) 14:07:24 +03:21:44 Sportklasse Men III (19)
6 335 Bernd AU 44 4:57:19 (89) 4:38:19 (59) 3:20:27 (67) 01:14:51 (71) 14:10:55 +03:25:15 Sportklasse Men III (20)
7 362 Jeppe DE 45 4:48:29 (72) 4:45:41 (72) 3:22:53 (71) 01:15:55 (77) 14:12:57 +03:27:17 Sportklasse Men III (21)
7 320 Rune DE 35 4:34:43 (54) 4:44:25 (69) 3:30:03 (83) 01:24:16 (105) 14:13:27 +03:27:47 Sportklasse Men II (28)
7 352 Vanderl SU 43 4:57:40 (90) 4:45:08 (70) 3:19:39 (65) 01:12:12 (59) 14:14:38 +03:28:58 Sportklasse Men III (22)
7 334 Adrian RO 41 4:47:55 (70) 4:45:37 (71) 3:31:52 (87) 01:15:48 (75) 14:21:10 +03:35:30 Sportklasse Men III (23)
7 329 Bart BE 43 4:51:48 (80) 4:56:03 (81) 3:23:12 (73) 01:15:56 (78) 14:26:57 +03:41:17 Sportklasse Men III (24)
7 436 Rastisla SV 50 4:49:05 (75) 4:58:01 (84) 3:26:58 (76) 01:13:35 (64) 14:27:37 +03:41:57 Sportklasse Men IV (12)
7 328 Jurgen BE 45 4:54:59 (84) 4:56:36 (82) 3:25:31 (74) 01:16:31 (82) 14:33:35 +03:47:55 Sportklasse Men III (25)
7 372 Pascal NE 43 4:49:09 (76) 4:58:52 (86) 3:29:12 (82) 01:17:31 (85) 14:34:42 +03:49:02 Sportklasse Men III (26)
7 358 Michal CZ 40 4:56:41 (87) 4:51:03 (75) 3:34:15 (90) 01:13:28 (62) 14:35:26 +03:49:46 Sportklasse Men III (27)
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7 322 Patrick GE 44 4:53:47 (83) 4:47:24 (74) 3:38:36 (98) 01:16:06 (79) 14:35:51 +03:50:11 Sportklasse Men III (28)
8 398 Dirk GE 47 4:47:30 (69) 4:51:45 (77) 3:38:29 (96) 01:19:12 (92) 14:36:54 +03:51:14 Sportklasse Men III (29)
8 347 Emile NE 44 5:00:44 (97) 4:54:09 (80) 3:29:06 (80) 01:18:18 (87) 14:42:16 +03:56:36 Sportklasse Men III (30)
8 397 Thorste GE 40 4:49:29 (77) 4:51:19 (76) 3:45:38 (104) 01:16:36 (83) 14:43:00 +03:57:20 Sportklasse Men III (31)
8 285 Daniel AU 35 5:02:27 (100) 5:00:37 (88) 3:32:34 (88) 01:15:49 (76) 14:51:26 +04:05:46 Sportklasse Men II (29)
8 325 Martin DE 45 5:26:13 (115) 4:52:15 (78) 3:19:41 (66) 01:13:44 (66) 14:51:52 +04:06:12 Sportklasse Men III (32)
8 266 Simon AU 19 4:57:01 (88) 5:04:09 (92) 3:36:49 (93) 01:15:31 (74) 14:53:29 +04:07:49 Sportklasse Men I (10)
8 434 Walter NE 51 5:01:29 (98) 5:01:18 (89) 3:30:50 (85) 01:20:40 (95) 14:54:16 +04:08:36 Sportklasse Men IV (13)
8 419 Marius GE 53 4:58:21 (92) 5:00:19 (87) 3:34:31 (91) 01:23:24 (103) 14:56:33 +04:10:53 Sportklasse Men IV (14)
8 337 Martin GE 48 5:07:27 (102) 5:04:08 (91) 3:28:58 (79) 01:16:14 (80) 14:56:46 +04:11:06 Sportklasse Men III (33)
8 344 Lars DE 43 5:10:46 (103) 4:58:35 (85) 3:30:32 (84) 01:18:31 (90) 14:58:22 +04:12:42 Sportklasse Men III (34)
9 452 Christop SU 63 4:55:35 (86) 4:57:35 (83) 3:42:55 (103) 01:22:32 (99) 14:58:35 +04:12:55 Sportklasse Men V (3)
9 287 Dietmar AU 35 4:59:37 (94) 5:09:51 (98) 3:38:25 (95) 01:18:30 (89) 15:06:21 +04:20:41 Sportklasse Men II (30)
9 410 Karl AU 52 4:57:46 (91) 5:07:51 (96) 3:39:02 (99) 01:21:43 (97) 15:06:21 +04:20:41 Sportklasse Men IV (15)
9 421 Per DE 51 4:59:57 (96) 5:12:43 (101) 3:37:27 (94) 01:18:32 (91) 15:08:38 +04:22:58 Sportklasse Men IV (16)
9 274 Daniil RU 32 4:53:46 (82) 5:11:14 (99) 3:49:00 (106) 01:22:35 (100) 15:16:33 +04:30:53 Sportklasse Men II (31)
9 373 Johan BE 44 5:33:39 (120) 5:02:33 (90) 3:27:01 (78) 01:15:12 (73) 15:18:23 +04:32:43 Sportklasse Men III (35)
9 359 Joost NE 42 5:13:49 (104) 5:12:28 (100) 3:33:38 (89) 01:20:27 (94) 15:20:21 +04:34:41 Sportklasse Men III (36)
9 376 Gerdo NE 40 5:21:19 (112) 5:06:48 (95) 3:35:02 (92) 01:26:10 (114) 15:29:17 +04:43:37 Sportklasse Men III (37)
9 409 Ernst GE 55 5:27:29 (117) 5:15:03 (104) 3:29:11 (81) 01:18:19 (88) 15:30:01 +04:44:21 Sportklasse Men IV (17)
9 324 Bo DE 40 5:16:15 (106) 5:06:14 (94) 3:42:26 (102) 01:25:55 (113) 15:30:48 +04:45:08 Sportklasse Men III (38)
1 440 Erik van NE 58 5:20:21 (111) 5:14:11 (103) 3:38:35 (97) 01:19:44 (93) 15:32:50 +04:47:10 Sportklasse Men IV (18)
1 447 Joachim GE 61 5:06:48 (101) 5:13:38 (102) 3:53:39 (114) 01:24:36 (107) 15:38:39 +04:52:59 Sportklasse Men V (4)
1 437 Simon DE 50 5:16:17 (107) 5:08:39 (97) 3:52:28 (113) 01:23:44 (104) 15:41:07 +04:55:27 Sportklasse Men IV (19)
1 252 Marc LU 27 5:25:06 (114) 5:19:28 (105) 3:51:51 (112) 01:16:55 (84) 15:53:18 +05:07:38 Sportklasse Men I (11)
1 394 Sorin RO 48 5:16:57 (108) 5:28:46 (108) 3:49:35 (109) 01:23:00 (102) 15:58:17 +05:12:37 Sportklasse Men III (39)
1 331 Jean-Pa NE 48 5:22:21 (113) 5:29:19 (110) 3:50:05 (110) 01:22:51 (101) 16:04:34 +05:18:54 Sportklasse Men III (40)
1 327 Florian GE 45 5:30:04 (118) 5:29:17 (109) 3:47:10 (105) 01:21:45 (98) 16:08:14 +05:22:34 Sportklasse Men III (41)
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1 433 Bernhar GE 59 5:40:05 (124) 5:27:50 (106) 3:41:10 (100) 01:25:35 (112) 16:14:38 +05:28:58 Sportklasse Men IV (20)
1 278 Roberto ES 37 5:41:13 (125) 5:30:42 (111) 3:50:14 (111) 01:21:12 (96) 16:23:20 +05:37:40 Sportklasse Men II (32)
1 371 Michele ITA 45 5:16:58 (109) 5:28:09 (107) 3:59:32 (116) 01:46:02 (124) 16:30:38 +05:44:58 Sportklasse Men III (42)
1 403 Uwe GE 52 5:35:37 (121) 5:40:30 (115) 3:49:27 (108) 01:25:14 (109) 16:30:46 +05:45:06 Sportklasse Men IV (21)
1 451 Michael AU 67 5:31:53 (119) 5:42:40 (116) 3:59:59 (117) 01:34:21 (119) 16:48:53 +06:03:13 Sportklasse Men V (5)
1 385 Ivo van NE 41 5:27:01 (116) 6:03:11 (121) 3:55:11 (115) 01:25:24 (110) 16:50:45 +06:05:05 Sportklasse Men III (43)
1 367 Olivier BE 42 Tea 5:38:50 (122) 5:39:50 (114) 4:08:01 (120) 01:25:27 (111) 16:52:07 +06:06:27 Sportklasse Men III (44)
1 330 René GE 44 5:49:11 (130) 5:36:12 (112) 4:03:36 (118) 01:27:44 (115) 16:56:42 +06:11:02 Sportklasse Men III (45)
1 294 Thijs NE 39 5:45:44 (126) 5:58:50 (120) 4:16:19 (122) 01:24:51 (108) 17:25:43 +06:40:03 Sportklasse Men II (33)
1 402 Leon NE 52 5:46:21 (129) 5:53:40 (119) 4:11:20 (121) 01:38:05 (122) 17:29:24 +06:43:44 Sportklasse Men IV (22)
1 454 Martin NE 60 5:39:21 (123) 5:49:32 (118) 4:26:23 (126) 01:34:35 (120) 17:29:50 +06:44:10 Sportklasse Men V (6)
1 296 Joeri BE 37 6:38:01 (143) 5:36:33 (113) 4:05:19 (119) 01:24:20 (106) 17:44:12 +06:58:32 Sportklasse Men II (34)
1 364 Marcel NE 39 5:46:03 (127) 6:19:11 (127) 4:18:59 (123) 01:29:51 (116) 17:54:02 +07:08:22 Sportklasse Men III (46)
1 393 Andrei RO 47 5:49:41 (131) 6:07:37 (122) 4:27:37 (127) 01:40:14 (123) 18:05:07 +07:19:27 Sportklasse Men III (47)
1 412 Koen BE 50 6:05:42 (133) 6:17:52 (126) 4:20:58 (124) 01:46:52 (125) 18:31:23 +07:45:43 Sportklasse Men IV (23)
1 366 Bram NE 41 6:06:18 (134) 6:19:24 (128) 4:42:57 (130) 01:32:23 (118) 18:41:01 +07:55:21 Sportklasse Men III (48)
1 405 Jost GE 59 6:20:00 (140) 6:11:55 (124) 4:41:24 (129) 01:34:50 (121) 18:48:08 +08:02:28 Sportklasse Men IV (24)
1 444 Walter AU 64 6:10:12 (135) 6:28:26 (130) 4:38:45 (128) 01:52:30 (127) 19:09:51 +08:24:11 Sportklasse Men V (7)
1 281 Tim BE 37 6:37:56 (142) 6:20:26 (129) 4:44:31 (131) 01:49:05 (126) 19:31:58 +08:46:18 Sportklasse Men II (35)
1 380 Rudy NE 43 6:15:16 (137) 6:44:34 (132) 4:47:00 (132) 01:52:51 (128) 19:39:40 +08:54:00 Sportklasse Men III (49)
1 445 Franz AU 62 6:19:25 (139) 6:56:31 (133) 5:32:07 (135) 02:04:47 (130) 20:52:49 +10:07:09 Sportklasse Men V (8)
1 446 Gunnar GE 63 7:00:20 (144) 7:56:31 (135) 5:16:57 (134) 01:57:06 (129) 22:10:54 +11:25:14 Sportklasse Men V (9)

Women
1. 220 Bettina GE 45 4:49:34 (1) 4:33:04 (1) 3:20:14 (1) 01:17:02 (2) 13:59:53 -- Sportklasse Damen II (1)
2. 205 Katrin GE 38 4:49:41 (2) 4:51:05 (2) 3:24:35 (3) 01:18:40 (3) 14:24:00 +00:24:07 Sportklasse Damen I (1)
3. 207 Irina AU 30 5:07:13 (4) 4:59:13 (3) 3:24:33 (2) 01:23:18 (7) 14:54:16 +00:54:23 Sportklasse Damen I (2)
4. 210 Annika GE 37 5:02:17 (3) 5:14:09 (4) 3:35:35 (4) 01:19:41 (5) 15:11:40 +01:11:47 Sportklasse Damen I (3)
5. 219 Sandra GE 50 5:14:01 (5) 5:16:16 (5) 3:37:03 (5) 01:19:00 (4) 15:26:19 +01:26:26 Sportklasse Damen II (2)
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6. 206 Sidsel DE 27 5:17:21 (7) 5:30:04 (7) 3:38:24 (6) 01:16:24 (1) 15:42:12 +01:42:19 Sportklasse Damen I (4)
7. 216 Chiara GE 19 5:26:16 (8) 5:20:37 (6) 3:44:03 (7) 01:24:32 (8) 15:55:26 +01:55:33 Sportklasse Damen I (5)
8. 200 Sara BE 35 5:14:03 (6) 5:32:54 (8) 3:47:58 (8) 01:21:28 (6) 15:56:21 +01:56:28 Sportklasse Damen I (6)
9. 209 Nina GE 41 5:39:52 (10) 5:53:13 (9) 3:55:10 (9) 01:28:49 (9) 16:57:02 +02:57:09 Sportklasse Damen I (7)
1 221 Nelia GE 46 5:36:13 (9) 5:53:16 (10) 4:14:42 (11) 01:33:54 (12) 17:18:03 +03:18:10 Sportklasse Damen II (3)
1 204 Mary DE 33 6:03:01 (12) 6:02:10 (11) 4:21:35 (12) 01:32:55 (10) 17:59:39 +03:59:46 Sportklasse Damen I (8)
1 218 Christin GE 53 6:18:34 (13) 6:31:11 (12) 4:27:46 (13) 01:46:21 (13) 19:03:51 +05:03:58 Sportklasse Damen II (4)
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Sportklasse Damen I
1. 205 Katrin Benz GER 38 Team Bulls 4:49:41 (1) 4:51:05 (1) 3:24:35 (2) 01:18:40 (2) 14:24:00 --
2. 207 Irina Krenn AUT 30 Goisern Bikeworld 5:07:13 (3) 4:59:13 (2) 3:24:33 (1) 01:23:18 (5) 14:54:16 +00:30:16
3. 210 100741 Annika GER 37 SIG Koblenz 5:02:17 (2) 5:14:09 (3) 3:35:35 (3) 01:19:41 (3) 15:11:40 +00:47:40
4. 206 Sidsel Møller DEN 27 RSCS Cycling 5:17:21 (5) 5:30:04 (5) 3:38:24 (4) 01:16:24 (1) 15:42:12 +01:18:12
5. 216 Chiara GER 19 Team Burn Baby 5:26:16 (6) 5:20:37 (4) 3:44:03 (5) 01:24:32 (6) 15:55:26 +01:31:26
6. 200 100093 Sara Van BEL 35 Raf's Bike Team 5:14:03 (4) 5:32:54 (6) 3:47:58 (6) 01:21:28 (4) 15:56:21 +01:32:21
7. 209 Nina Hartleb GER 41 Scott Contessa 5:39:52 (7) 5:53:13 (7) 3:55:10 (7) 01:28:49 (7) 16:57:02 +02:33:02
8. 204 101168 Mary Ann DEN 33 RSCS Cycling 6:03:01 (9) 6:02:10 (8) 4:21:35 (9) 01:32:55 (8) 17:59:39 +03:35:39

Overal classification
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Sportklasse Damen II
1. 220 100074 Bettina GER 45 r2-bike.com MTN 4:49:34 (1) 4:33:04 (1) 3:20:14 (1) 01:17:02 (1) 13:59:53 --
2. 219 Sandra GER 50 5:14:01 (2) 5:16:16 (2) 3:37:03 (2) 01:19:00 (2) 15:26:19 +01:26:26
3. 221 Nelia Fuchs GER 46 5:36:13 (3) 5:53:16 (3) 4:14:42 (3) 01:33:54 (3) 17:18:03 +03:18:10
4. 218 Christina GER 53 Team Burn Baby 6:18:34 (4) 6:31:11 (4) 4:27:46 (4) 01:46:21 (4) 19:03:51 +05:03:58
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Sportklasse Men I
1. 251 Daniel Højen DEN 26 RSCS cycling 4:04:10 (1) 3:57:24 (1) 3:04:16 (4) 00:59:59 (1) 12:05:47 --
2. 264 Johann Klackl AUT 28 grafikeria centurion 4:13:03 (2) 4:08:59 (2) 2:55:11 (1) 01:05:35 (4) 12:22:46 +00:16:59
3. 262 100231 Roy Peters NED 28 4:17:59 (3) 4:10:23 (3) 2:59:30 (3) 01:03:21 (2) 12:31:12 +00:25:25
4. 260 10 046 Carlo Dindorf GER 25 SIG Koblenz Racing 4:18:18 (4) 4:19:49 (4) 3:04:18 (5) 01:06:02 (5) 12:48:26 +00:42:39
5. 257 Stefan Geier AUT 27 Mtb- Club Vorau 4:43:01 (8) 4:33:57 (5) 2:57:23 (2) 01:14:22 (9) 13:28:42 +01:22:55
6. 261 Lucas Stöckl AUT 24 Radunion St. Johann 4:27:35 (5) 4:39:23 (8) 3:11:35 (7) 01:10:36 (8) 13:29:07 +01:23:20
7. 525 101 Markus Kopp AUT 28 TEAM Bike Zoo 4:39:18 (6) 4:38:41 (7) 3:08:50 (6) 01:06:46 (6) 13:33:34 +01:27:47
8. 258 Lukas Polz AUT 24 URC Spk Renner 4:51:10 (9) 4:40:31 (9) 3:12:59 (8) 01:07:00 (7) 13:51:38 +01:45:51
9. 250 Morten DEN 26 Ceramicspeed 4:40:50 (7) 4:37:57 (6) 3:41:24 (10) 01:05:01 (3) 14:05:10 +01:59:23
10. 266 Simon AUT 19 WSV Schladming 4:57:01 (10) 5:04:09 (10) 3:36:49 (9) 01:15:31 (10) 14:53:29 +02:47:42
11. 252 Marc Neisius LUX 27 Bike4Fun Racing 5:25:06 (12) 5:19:28 (11) 3:51:51 (11) 01:16:55 (11) 15:53:18 +03:47:31
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Sportklasse Men II
1. 314 Benjamin GER 33 Ghost Racing Team 3:32:57 (1) 3:38:16 (1) 2:37:44 (1) 00:56:46 (1) 10:45:40 --
2. 277 100105 Benjamin GER 30 BM Cycling MTB 3:45:33 (3) 3:45:54 (3) 2:45:16 (4) 00:56:58 (2) 11:13:39 +00:27:59
3. 307 Bram Saeys BEL 32 Trust mtb team 3:44:38 (2) 3:39:37 (2) 2:59:18 (11) 00:57:51 (3) 11:21:23 +00:35:43
4. 316 100822 Manuel AUT 29 Crazy Cross Biker 3:48:49 (4) 3:50:21 (5) 2:44:07 (2) 00:59:01 (5) 11:22:17 +00:36:37
5. 317 Georg Sieder AUT 31 Brandalm Racing 3:56:28 (6) 3:50:01 (4) 2:44:40 (3) 01:00:05 (8) 11:31:14 +00:45:34
6. 310 100127 Tobias GER 33 EGF Bunstruth 3:57:22 (7) 3:55:46 (7) 2:45:47 (5) 00:59:43 (6) 11:38:38 +00:52:58
7. 313 Philipp GER 29 Bikeworld-Brand 4:01:38 (9) 3:57:36 (8) 2:47:55 (6) 00:58:21 (4) 11:45:29 +00:59:49
8. 312 Andrius LTU 33 Top Team Cycling 4:01:21 (8) 3:52:35 (6) 2:54:28 (9) 01:06:35 (16) 11:54:58 +01:09:18
9. 288 100233 Peter Fick NED 37 Cycling Team 4:02:14 (10) 4:01:28 (9) 2:52:17 (7) 00:59:51 (7) 11:55:49 +01:10:09
10. 300 Roy Ebelt GER 36 Aktivsport 4:15:34 (13) 4:10:24 (10) 2:54:27 (8) 01:03:41 (10) 12:24:04 +01:38:24
11. 305 100075 Gijs Derksen NED 35 4:12:48 (12) 4:10:38 (11) 2:59:30 (12) 01:06:47 (17) 12:29:42 +01:44:02
12. 286 Christian AUT 32 Radsport Schmuck / 4:21:05 (16) 4:11:00 (12) 2:57:24 (10) 01:06:32 (15) 12:35:59 +01:50:19
13. 289 Matthias AUT 32 KürnBergRadler 4:11:00 (11) 4:16:13 (15) 3:02:28 (15) 01:08:48 (21) 12:38:28 +01:52:48
14. 297 Derk-Jan van NED 30 ATB vereniging 4:22:53 (17) 4:16:07 (14) 3:01:05 (13) 01:05:06 (14) 12:45:09 +01:59:29
15. 311 100229 Fabian NED 36 X-Track 4:15:51 (14) 4:20:40 (17) 3:07:27 (19) 01:09:16 (22) 12:53:12 +02:07:32
16. 308 Florian GER 33 witttraining ORBEA 4:25:49 (19) 4:15:10 (13) 3:11:52 (26) 01:07:12 (18) 13:00:02 +02:14:22
17. 306 Seppe BEL 33 4:21:04 (15) 4:25:56 (20) 3:08:36 (21) 01:10:31 (25) 13:06:06 +02:20:26
18. 292 Jeroen Van BEL 37 Fast Action Team 4:37:29 (26) 4:20:50 (18) 3:04:26 (16) 01:03:46 (11) 13:06:29 +02:20:49
19. 299 Hans Ter NED 35 4:29:28 (22) 4:20:39 (16) 3:08:42 (22) 01:08:25 (20) 13:07:12 +02:21:32
20. 309 Alexander GER 29 4:27:31 (21) 4:25:57 (21) 3:05:39 (17) 01:11:36 (26) 13:10:42 +02:25:02
21. 293 Steffen DEN 36 MTBK Silkeborg 4:24:18 (18) 4:25:19 (19) 3:11:29 (25) 01:10:00 (23) 13:11:04 +02:25:24
22. 318 Benedikt GER 33 Owayo Ambassador 4:34:03 (24) 4:28:19 (22) 3:02:27 (14) 01:07:15 (19) 13:12:03 +02:26:23
23. 315 Florian AUT 30 Squadra Brixental 4:26:08 (20) 4:35:10 (24) 3:08:49 (23) 01:04:12 (12) 13:14:16 +02:28:36
24. 282 Michael Rohn GER 37 activity-racing-team 4:43:36 (27) 4:35:45 (25) 3:07:24 (18) 01:04:52 (13) 13:31:35 +02:45:55
25. 272 Moritz GER 34 Sportfreunde 4:32:13 (23) 4:37:21 (26) 3:14:22 (27) 01:13:58 (27) 13:37:52 +02:52:12
26. 290 Anton AUT 37 Pewag Racing Team 4:46:43 (28) 4:31:54 (23) 3:10:44 (24) 01:10:09 (24) 13:39:28 +02:53:48
27. 291 Vincent Van BEL 30 Olivia fund 4:55:29 (31) 4:52:57 (29) 3:08:23 (20) 01:02:18 (9) 13:59:06 +03:13:26
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28. 320 100931 Rune DEN 35 CeramicSpeed 4:34:43 (25) 4:44:25 (28) 3:30:03 (29) 01:24:16 (32) 14:13:27 +03:27:47
29. 285 Daniel Galler AUT 35 Crazy Cross Biker 5:02:27 (33) 5:00:37 (30) 3:32:34 (30) 01:15:49 (28) 14:51:26 +04:05:46
30. 287 Dietmar AUT 35 Crazy Cross Biker 4:59:37 (32) 5:09:51 (31) 3:38:25 (31) 01:18:30 (29) 15:06:21 +04:20:41
31. 274 Daniil RUS 32 MTB School 4:53:46 (30) 5:11:14 (32) 3:49:00 (32) 01:22:35 (31) 15:16:33 +04:30:53
32. 278 Roberto Cano ESP 37 5:41:13 (34) 5:30:42 (33) 3:50:14 (33) 01:21:12 (30) 16:23:20 +05:37:40
33. 294 Thijs NED 39 5:45:44 (35) 5:58:50 (35) 4:16:19 (35) 01:24:51 (34) 17:25:43 +06:40:03
34. 296 Joeri BEL 37 Zuperbikerz 6:38:01 (37) 5:36:33 (34) 4:05:19 (34) 01:24:20 (33) 17:44:12 +06:58:32
35. 281 Tim Brosens BEL 37 zuperbikerzzz 6:37:56 (36) 6:20:26 (36) 4:44:31 (36) 01:49:05 (35) 19:31:58 +08:46:18
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Sportklasse Men III
1. 368 Hüseyin TUR 41 MTB Club München 3:48:56 (1) 3:41:06 (1) 2:41:30 (1) 00:57:16 (1) 11:08:46 --
2. 375 Leander NED 42 3:58:10 (3) 4:07:28 (3) 2:56:02 (4) 01:04:10 (4) 12:05:48 +00:57:02
3. 354 Julian Philipp GER 43 Team ROCKLUBE 4:05:54 (5) 3:58:50 (2) 2:53:56 (2) 01:08:05 (8) 12:06:43 +00:57:57
4. 346 Jesper DEN 47 Holbæk cykelsport 3:56:42 (2) 4:32:31 (13) 2:54:49 (3) 01:03:06 (3) 12:27:06 +01:18:20
5. 351 Filip Myska CZE 40 Mouse Family 4:17:34 (6) 4:15:57 (4) 3:02:42 (7) 01:06:20 (5) 12:42:32 +01:33:46
6. 387 Bas Vroemen NED 45 4:29:48 (10) 4:26:13 (7) 3:01:42 (6) 01:08:09 (9) 13:05:51 +01:57:05
7. 333 100351 Bernd Mara AUT 46 Crazy Cross Biker 4:27:34 (9) 4:24:42 (6) 3:09:03 (11) 01:10:21 (11) 13:11:39 +02:02:53
8. 390 100 Andrius LTU 46 Colibri Cycling 4:36:33 (16) 4:24:15 (5) 3:08:34 (10) 01:11:20 (13) 13:20:41 +02:11:55
9. 348 Jack Wouters NED 47 Epic Shit 4:32:51 (12) 4:27:56 (10) 3:11:15 (14) 01:09:27 (10) 13:21:28 +02:12:42
10. 339 Waldemar GER 48 Team Burn Baby 4:35:30 (14) 4:27:52 (9) 3:13:25 (15) 01:07:27 (6) 13:24:12 +02:15:26
11. 374 David BEL 40 4:36:15 (15) 4:29:51 (11) 3:07:26 (9) 01:14:15 (21) 13:27:46 +02:19:00
12. 356 Thomas AUT 44 Crazy Cross Biker 4:35:29 (13) 4:40:42 (18) 3:10:08 (13) 01:07:45 (7) 13:34:03 +02:25:17
13. 388 Hans AUT 43 Epic Shit 4:32:16 (11) 4:26:57 (8) 3:22:38 (21) 01:16:15 (30) 13:38:04 +02:29:18
14. 361 Claus DEN 46 MTBK Silkeborg 4:40:01 (18) 4:31:59 (12) 3:15:16 (16) 01:11:38 (14) 13:38:53 +02:30:07
15. 342 Ole Søgaard DEN 48 Holbæk Cykelsport 4:19:44 (7) 4:34:42 (14) 3:31:17 (32) 01:14:58 (23) 13:40:40 +02:31:54
16. 343 Daniel Enz SUI 49 Financial Architects 4:43:08 (19) 4:35:33 (15) 3:09:55 (12) 01:13:43 (19) 13:42:18 +02:33:32
17. 391 Andreas AUT 44 4:38:29 (17) 4:38:42 (17) 3:22:57 (23) 01:12:21 (16) 13:52:27 +02:43:41
18. 357 Steven BEL 45 BIR 4:21:14 (8) 5:43:23 (44) 3:00:33 (5) 01:00:20 (2) 14:05:29 +02:56:43
19. 323 Markus GER 43 sebamed Bike Team 4:48:47 (23) 4:45:49 (22) 3:19:31 (17) 01:13:19 (17) 14:07:24 +02:58:38
20. 335 Bernd AUT 44 pewag racing team 4:57:19 (30) 4:38:19 (16) 3:20:27 (20) 01:14:51 (22) 14:10:55 +03:02:09
21. 362 Jeppe DEN 45 MTBK Silkeborg 4:48:29 (22) 4:45:41 (21) 3:22:53 (22) 01:15:55 (26) 14:12:57 +03:04:11
22. 352 Vanderlei- SUI 43 4:57:40 (31) 4:45:08 (19) 3:19:39 (18) 01:12:12 (15) 14:14:38 +03:05:52
23. 334 100904 Adrian ROU 41 Spitzer Silo 4:47:55 (21) 4:45:37 (20) 3:31:52 (33) 01:15:48 (25) 14:21:10 +03:12:24
24. 329 Bart Willems BEL 43 BCKD 4:51:48 (26) 4:56:03 (29) 3:23:12 (24) 01:15:56 (27) 14:26:57 +03:18:11
25. 328 Jurgen BEL 45 No Name Cycling 4:54:59 (28) 4:56:36 (30) 3:25:31 (25) 01:16:31 (31) 14:33:35 +03:24:49
26. 372 100860 Pascal NED 43 BEAT Cycling club 4:49:09 (24) 4:58:52 (32) 3:29:12 (30) 01:17:31 (33) 14:34:42 +03:25:56
27. 358 Michal CZE 40 Jiko Cacha Susice 4:56:41 (29) 4:51:03 (24) 3:34:15 (35) 01:13:28 (18) 14:35:26 +03:26:40
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28. 322 Patrick GER 44 witttraining 4:53:47 (27) 4:47:24 (23) 3:38:36 (38) 01:16:06 (28) 14:35:51 +03:27:05
29. 398 Dirk Edinger GER 47 Team ROCKLUBE 4:47:30 (20) 4:51:45 (26) 3:38:29 (37) 01:19:12 (36) 14:36:54 +03:28:08
30. 347 Emile van NED 44 Epic Shit 5:00:44 (33) 4:54:09 (28) 3:29:06 (29) 01:18:18 (34) 14:42:16 +03:33:30
31. 397 Thorsten GER 40 Zweikopf Cycling 4:49:29 (25) 4:51:19 (25) 3:45:38 (40) 01:16:36 (32) 14:43:00 +03:34:14
32. 325 Martin Kloster DEN 45 RSCS cykling 5:26:13 (44) 4:52:15 (27) 3:19:41 (19) 01:13:44 (20) 14:51:52 +03:43:06
33. 337 Martin Voigt GER 48 Team Bikeworld 5:07:27 (35) 5:04:08 (34) 3:28:58 (28) 01:16:14 (29) 14:56:46 +03:48:00
34. 344 Lars Peter DEN 43 Holbæk Cykelsport 5:10:46 (36) 4:58:35 (31) 3:30:32 (31) 01:18:31 (35) 14:58:22 +03:49:36
35. 373 Johan Baeten BEL 44 5:33:39 (47) 5:02:33 (33) 3:27:01 (27) 01:15:12 (24) 15:18:23 +04:09:37
36. 359 Joost van NED 42 MTBArnhem 5:13:49 (37) 5:12:28 (37) 3:33:38 (34) 01:20:27 (37) 15:20:21 +04:11:35
37. 376 Gerdo NED 40 Rwp Bilthoven 5:21:19 (42) 5:06:48 (36) 3:35:02 (36) 01:26:10 (44) 15:29:17 +04:20:31
38. 324 Bo Teglgaard DEN 40 5:16:15 (39) 5:06:14 (35) 3:42:26 (39) 01:25:55 (43) 15:30:48 +04:22:02
39. 394 Sorin Simu ROU 48 Velocitas 5:16:57 (40) 5:28:46 (39) 3:49:35 (42) 01:23:00 (40) 15:58:17 +04:49:31
40. 331 Jean-Paul NED 48 MBC Noordbikers 5:22:21 (43) 5:29:19 (41) 3:50:05 (43) 01:22:51 (39) 16:04:34 +04:55:48
41. 327 Florian GER 45 Activity-Racing-Team 5:30:04 (46) 5:29:17 (40) 3:47:10 (41) 01:21:45 (38) 16:08:14 +04:59:28
42. 371 Michele ITA 45 5:16:58 (41) 5:28:09 (38) 3:59:32 (45) 01:46:02 (49) 16:30:38 +05:21:52
43. 385 Ivo van NED 41 Fliegende 5:27:01 (45) 6:03:11 (45) 3:55:11 (44) 01:25:24 (41) 16:50:45 +05:41:59
44. 367 Olivier BEL 42 Me Myself & I 5:38:50 (48) 5:39:50 (43) 4:08:01 (47) 01:25:27 (42) 16:52:07 +05:43:21
45. 330 René Poppe GER 44 5:49:11 (50) 5:36:12 (42) 4:03:36 (46) 01:27:44 (45) 16:56:42 +05:47:56
46. 364 Marcel van NED 39 5:46:03 (49) 6:19:11 (48) 4:18:59 (48) 01:29:51 (46) 17:54:02 +06:45:16
47. 393 Andrei ROU 47 Velocitas 5:49:41 (51) 6:07:37 (46) 4:27:37 (49) 01:40:14 (48) 18:05:07 +06:56:21
48. 366 Bram Vosters NED 41 6:06:18 (52) 6:19:24 (49) 4:42:57 (50) 01:32:23 (47) 18:41:01 +07:32:15
49. 380 Rudy NED 43 6:15:16 (54) 6:44:34 (51) 4:47:00 (51) 01:52:51 (50) 19:39:40 +08:30:54
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Sportklasse Men IV
1. 428 Eduard AUT 56 WSA green team 3:56:59 (1) 4:15:22 (2) 3:02:31 (2) 01:08:13 (2) 12:23:04 --
2. 400 Manfred AUT 56 4:17:58 (3) 4:12:16 (1) 3:01:21 (1) 01:08:36 (3) 12:40:09 +00:17:05
3. 401 Roland GER 56 TSV 1862 Scheßlitz 4:17:24 (2) 4:26:10 (9) 3:02:41 (3) 01:07:06 (1) 12:53:19 +00:30:15
4. 438 100 Francis BEL 50 Campe Cycling 4:24:13 (8) 4:17:11 (4) 3:03:02 (5) 01:08:57 (4) 12:53:22 +00:30:18
5. 407 Martin Steiert SUI 51 4:22:41 (6) 4:17:11 (3) 3:05:55 (7) 01:10:00 (7) 12:55:46 +00:32:42
6. 424 Axel Herbrich GER 55 FaHo ZG  Kassel 4:23:21 (7) 4:20:28 (6) 3:03:00 (4) 01:09:01 (5) 12:55:48 +00:32:44
7. 414 František SVK 52 Saat Sport Racing 4:19:25 (4) 4:20:38 (7) 3:08:34 (9) 01:10:57 (10) 12:59:32 +00:36:28
8. 439 100909 Alfred AUT 57 Zweirad Janger 4:25:36 (10) 4:23:07 (8) 3:05:56 (8) 01:10:17 (8) 13:04:55 +00:41:51
9. 432 100175 Tomi Iskra SLO 52 KD BRDA 4:35:05 (12) 4:18:11 (5) 3:03:20 (6) 01:10:00 (6) 13:06:35 +00:43:31
10. 411 Jörg Kufel GER 52 BikeWorld Brand 4:31:04 (11) 4:27:42 (10) 3:11:28 (10) 01:10:47 (9) 13:20:59 +00:57:55
11. 427 Bartl Goller AUT 52 4:24:15 (9) 4:35:47 (11) 3:20:31 (11) 01:18:11 (12) 13:38:43 +01:15:39
12. 436 Rastislav SVK 50 4:49:05 (14) 4:58:01 (13) 3:26:58 (13) 01:13:35 (11) 14:27:37 +02:04:33
13. 434 Walter Wahle NED 51 MBC Midden 5:01:29 (18) 5:01:18 (15) 3:30:50 (15) 01:20:40 (16) 14:54:16 +02:31:12
14. 419 Marius GER 53 Team Hausmacher 4:58:21 (16) 5:00:19 (14) 3:34:31 (16) 01:23:24 (18) 14:56:33 +02:33:29
15. 410 Karl Wurz AUT 52 4:57:46 (15) 5:07:51 (17) 3:39:02 (19) 01:21:43 (17) 15:06:21 +02:43:17
16. 421 Per Klitte DEN 51 MTBK Silkeborg 4:59:57 (17) 5:12:43 (19) 3:37:27 (17) 01:18:32 (14) 15:08:38 +02:45:34
17. 409 Ernst GER 55 5:27:29 (22) 5:15:03 (21) 3:29:11 (14) 01:18:19 (13) 15:30:01 +03:06:57
18. 440 Erik van Den NED 58 MTB Gelderland Zuid 5:20:21 (21) 5:14:11 (20) 3:38:35 (18) 01:19:44 (15) 15:32:50 +03:09:46
19. 437 Simon Juhl DEN 50 Holbæk Cykelsport 5:16:17 (19) 5:08:39 (18) 3:52:28 (23) 01:23:44 (19) 15:41:07 +03:18:03
20. 433 Bernhard GER 59 Sportpark Au e.V. 5:40:05 (24) 5:27:50 (22) 3:41:10 (20) 01:25:35 (21) 16:14:38 +03:51:34
21. 403 Uwe Müller GER 52 Financial Architects 5:35:37 (23) 5:40:30 (23) 3:49:27 (22) 01:25:14 (20) 16:30:46 +04:07:42
22. 402 Leon van NED 52 5:46:21 (26) 5:53:40 (24) 4:11:20 (24) 01:38:05 (24) 17:29:24 +05:06:20
23. 412 100896 Koen BEL 50 MTB team No 6:05:42 (28) 6:17:52 (27) 4:20:58 (25) 01:46:52 (25) 18:31:23 +06:08:19
24. 405 Jost GER 59 Team Burn Baby 6:20:00 (29) 6:11:55 (25) 4:41:24 (27) 01:34:50 (23) 18:48:08 +06:25:04
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Sportklasse Men V
1. 443 100243 Rene Vallee FRA 60 LA FORESTIERE 4:34:22 (1) 4:38:38 (1) 3:17:46 (1) 01:14:10 (2) 13:44:54 --
2. 417 Leo Gartner AUT 60 4:50:53 (3) 4:43:40 (2) 3:18:32 (2) 01:13:28 (1) 14:06:33 +00:21:39
3. 452 Christoph SUI 63 ULLMANN YETI 4:55:35 (4) 4:57:35 (3) 3:42:55 (3) 01:22:32 (3) 14:58:35 +01:13:41
4. 447 100044 Joachim GER 61 Team ROCKLUBE 5:06:48 (5) 5:13:38 (4) 3:53:39 (4) 01:24:36 (4) 15:38:39 +01:53:45
5. 451 100 Michael Haas AUT 67 Zweirad Janger 5:31:53 (6) 5:42:40 (5) 3:59:59 (5) 01:34:21 (5) 16:48:53 +03:03:59
6. 454 Martin Strik NED 60 5:39:21 (7) 5:49:32 (6) 4:26:23 (6) 01:34:35 (6) 17:29:50 +03:44:56
7. 444 Walter Glatz AUT 64 6:10:12 (8) 6:28:26 (7) 4:38:45 (7) 01:52:30 (7) 19:09:51 +05:24:57
8. 445 Franz AUT 62 Team Nonnensee 6:19:25 (9) 6:56:31 (8) 5:32:07 (9) 02:04:47 (9) 20:52:49 +07:07:55
9. 446 Gunnar GER 63 7:00:20 (10) 7:56:31 (9) 5:16:57 (8) 01:57:06 (8) 22:10:54 +08:26:00
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